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Pompton Lakes Site Environmental CAG : 7/13/11 Version 
 
CAG Members & Alternates 
 
Michele Belfiore 
Pompton Lakes Residents for 
Environmental Integrity (PLREI) 
In-Plume Resident 
goldkeymb@aol.com 
Alternate: Ed Meakem 
emeakem@plrei.org 
 
Ella Filippone 
Passaic River Coalition 
Regional Environmental 
Organization 
PRCWater@aol.com  
Alternate:  
 
Steve Grayberg 
Chair, Pompton Lake Restoration 
Committee 
sgrayberg@msn.com 
Alternate:  
 
Liz Kachur 
In-Plume Resident 
ekachur@optonline.net 
Alternate:  
 
Art Kaffka 
Chamber of Commerce 
kaffka@suretyone.com 
Alternate:  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Abby Novak 
Pompton Lakes Environmental 
Committee 
gale@ethink.net 
Alternate:  
 
Bill Pendexter 
Hydrogeologist, Non-Plume Resident 
wpendexter@aol.com 
Alternate:  
 
Jimmy Rose 
In-Plume Resident 
Jimmy.rose@cbmoves.com 
Alternate:  
 
John Soojian 
Acid Brook Vicinity Resident 
johns@soojianbrothers.com 
Alternate:  
 
Tim Troast 
In-Plume Resident 
tim07442@optonline.net 
Alternate:  Tim Newton 
tnewton@veronanj.org 
 
 
 
 
Open seat: 
In-Plume Resident/Plume Property 
Owner 
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EX OFFICIO MEMBERS 
 
Local Government 
 
Richard Steele 
Pompton Lakes Borough Council 
rsteele@pomptonlakesgov.com 
 
U.S. EPA, Region 2  
 
Dave Kluesner 
Public Affairs U.S. EPA  
290 Broadway, 26th Floor  
New York, NY 10007 
kluesner.dave@epa.gov 
(212) 637-3653 
 
Barry Tornick 
RCRA Programs Branch 
U.S. EPA  
290 Broadway, 22nd  Floor  
New York, NY 10007 
tornick.barry@epa.gov 
(212) 637-4169 
 
Agency for Toxic Substances and 
Disease Registry 
 
Leah Graziano 
ATSDR  
290 Broadway, 20th Floor  
New York, NY 10007 
escobar.leah@epa.gov 
(212) 637-4306  
 
NJ Department of Environmental 
Protection 
 
Mindy Mumford 
401 East State Street 
Trenton, NJ  08625 
Mindy.Mumford@dep.state.nj.us 
(609) 777-1976 

 
Anthony Cinque 
401 East State Street 
Trenton, NJ  08625 
Anthony.Cinque@dep.state.nj.us 
(609) 633-1416 
 
Stephen Maybury 
401 East State Street 
Trenton, NJ  08625 
steve.maybury@dep.state.nj.us 
(609) 633-1455 
 
NJ Department of Health and 
Senior Services 
 
Joe Eldridge 
Joe.Eldridge@doh.state.nj.us    
(609) 826-4920  
(609) 826-4919 
 
Somia Aluwalia 
135 East State Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 369 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Somia.aluwalia@doh.state.nj.us 
(609) 826-4984 
 
TASC SUPPORT 
 
Bill Logue (Facilitator) 
Bill@loguegroup.com 
(860) 521-9122 
 
Melinda Holland (Facilitator) 
mholland@skeo.com 
(828) 894-5963  
 
Kirby Webster  
kwebster@skeo.com 
(802) 824-5059 
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DuPont Pompton Lakes Works Site CAG Committee, Work Group 
Membership 
 
Administrative Committee 
Liz Kachur, Chair 
Steve Grayberg, 
Michele Belfiore 
Tim Troast 
 
Technical Work Group 
Bill Pendexter, Chair 
Tim Troast 
John Soojian 
 
Property Valuation/ Realtor Outreach Education 
Michele Belfiore, Chair 
Abby Novak 
Art Kaffka 
Kathy Oliva 
Anne Tacinelli 
 
Lake Contamination 
Steve Grayberg, Chair 
Tim Troast 
Art Kaffka 
 
Community Outreach: 
John Soojian, Chair 
Liz Kachur 
Jimmy Rose 
 

 
 


